	NM UID	CONS. COMMI	POTON	l			Sr 170	
Form 9-331 C	Dra [*] ,	Drar, DD			CATE	 Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425. 		
(May 1963)	Artenti	ED STATES	•	(Other instruc reverse si		30-005-h		
	DEPARTMENT	OF THE I	NTER	IOR	<u> </u>	5. LEASE DESIGNATION	- ,	
		GICAL SURVE					and sharks no.	
						NM 36195 6. if indian, allottee	OR TRIBE NAME	
APPLICATION	N FOR PERMIT 1	<u>o drill, l</u>	DEEPE	N, OR PLUG B				
	LL X	DEEPEN [PLUG BAC	к 🗆	7. UNIT AGREEMENT NA	ME	
b. TYPE OF WELL OIL GA WELL W	ELI. OTHER		SI: ZO:		ле 🗌	8. FARM OR LEASE NAM		
2. NAME OF OPERATOR			/			Remmele Fee	deral	
TRANSWESTER	N GAS SUPPLY	COMPANY *		MAY 27 1982		9. WELL NO.		
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR						1 10. FIELD AND POOL. OF		
P.O. Box 25	21, Houston,	TX 77001		0. C. n				
P.O. Box 2521, Houston, TX 77001 4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements) At surface ARTESIA, OFFICE					Х	Undesignated Abo		
990 '	/N 1788'/W S	Sec.28-6S	-22E	Children, Ornice		11. SEC., T., R., M., OR B AND SURVEY OR AR	LK. Ea	
At proposed prod. zon					11.0		20-	
					un	Sec. 28-65-2		
14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE*								
27 Miles Northwest of Roswell, New Mexico					17 10 0	Chaves	N.M.	
LOCATION TO NEAREST			16. NO.	. OF ACRES IN LEASE		HS WELL		
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. (Also to nearest drig, unit line, if any) 990'				560.00		NW ¹ ₄ - 160 Ac.		
18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION [*] TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, 19. PROPOSED D				POSED DEPTH	20. ROTA	RY OR CABLE TOOLS		
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. NONE 4500' Abo			500' Abo	Rc	otary			
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whe	ether DF, RT, GR, etc.)					22. APPROX. DATE WO	RK WILL START*	
4289' GL						May 1, 19	982	
23.	Г	ROPOSED CASIN	G AND	CEMENTING PROGRA	м			
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FO	ют	SETTING DEPTH		QUANTITY OF CEMEN	т	
17 1/2"	13 3/8"	48.0# K-	-55	60'	Redi	Mix - Shoe to	Surface	
12 1/4"	8 5/8"		-55	1800'±) sx - Circu		
7 7/8"	4 1/2"	<u> </u>	-55	TD	± 350) sx - Cover	Abo	
	ł.							

Propose to drill to about 4500' to test Abo and intermediate formations.

See attached "Supplemental Drilling Data".

See Exhibit "D" for BOP diagram.

13

CRIAICAD STOCOCIESTSURVET OCHERTINEM (ISENOCIE

us, arč

~

Gas is dedicated.

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM : If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any. 1

SIGNED JERRY AWADDONNED 209	TITLE Agent	DATE April 21, 1982
(This space for Feddral or State office use) (This space for Feddral or State office use) (CAS. 351.) GEORGE FL STEWART MAY 2 3 1982	APPROVA: DATE	TD book
APPROVED BY CONDITIONS OF APPEOR . IF ANY JAMES A. GILLHAM DISTRICT SUPERVISOR	TITLE	LON PY 5'2

*See Instructions On Reverse Side



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

~

P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

U.L. U.L.

Form C-102 Revised 10-1-78

		All disidnies mus	t be from the outer boy		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Well No.
perator			Leose		ral	1
TRANSWEST		Township	Remme.	<u>le Fede</u> r Ic	Cal	d <u>+</u>
nli Letter	Section 28	6-S	22-	1	C haves	
C Lugi Foolage La				<u> </u>	C HAVES	
990		NORTH line	. and 1788	feet fr	om the WEST	líne
ound Level Elex	feet from the		Pool		.] .	Dedicated Acreoge:
-4285' (Co		bo	Undes	ignated	ALS	(NW3) 160 AC
(00		icated to the subject				c plat below.
 If more 1 interest a If more th 	han one leuse and royalty). S nan one lease ol	is dedicated to the ingle Lease	well, outline each p is dedicated to t	n and identi	ify the ownership t	all owners been cons
		answer is "yes," ty	one of consolidatio	n		
Yes						
If answer	is "no?" list th	ic owners and tract	descriptions which	have actu	ally been consolid	ated. (Use reverse side
this form	if necessary.)					
NT 11	Lla will be acci	gned to the well unt	il all interests hav	e been con	isolidated (by com	munitization, unitizati
forced-po	oling, or otherwis	se)or until a non-sta	ndard unit, elimina	ating such i	interests, has been	approved by the Divis
•,				-		
		T D D L				CERTIFICATION
		F 22 E	- I'	N		
				Ĩ.	I hereby a	certify that the information of
		4]	I			rein is true and complete to
	6		l			y knowledge gnd belig!)
		LIFI	· ·	N		A Tric
19	×8	FLEV 42	.89'			ry M. Jong
			1		Position	N' LONG
	г., 1	3	· · · · ·		Agent	
	1				Company	······································
	1		i		TRANSWES	TERN GAS SUPPLY CO
n			1		Date	
1	NM 35195		1		April 2	1, 1982
		1n				
Jan Art	1	-LD	l I			
	·		· 1			certify that the well loca
	1		1			this plot was plotted from f
•	1					octual surveys mode by m
	l		1		1 1	supervision, and that the s
	ł		i I		knowled	ind correct to the best of prices of LAND
	1					SUN
	 ·				31 March	N082 ~ 2 1
	 ·		1			
·	 + 				Dato Sulvey	
	 + ·) 1		63/4/1	1/1/web
			1 		Hegistered	Protessional Engineer
	+		1 		Hegistered and/or Lar	Protessional Engineer Eurreyour
·	+				Hegistered and/or.Lan Gordon.	Potessional Engineer Surveyour J. Dolyglas, PLS
					Hegistered and/or.Lan Gordon.	J. Douglass, PLS cense No. 6054

SUPPLEMENTAL DRILLING DATA

TRANSWESTERN GAS SUPPLY COMPANY No.1 Remmele Federal 990'/N 1788'/W Sec.28-6S-22E Chaves County, N.M.

NM 36195

The following items supplement Form 9-331C in accordance with instructions contained in NTL-6.

- 1. SURFACE FORMATION: Permian San Andres
- 2. <u>ESTIMATED TOPS OF GEOLOGIC MARKERS</u>: San Andres Surface Glorieta 1150' Tubb 2300' Abo 2750'
- 3. <u>ESTIMATED DEPTHS TO WATER, OIL OR GAS FORMATION</u>: Water - Surface to 300' Gas - 2750' to 4500'
- 4. PROPOSED CASING PROGRAM:

	ID III III	, oran i c
3/8"	Casing	- Set two joints with rat hole
		machine and grout to surface.
5/8"	Casing	- Set at 1800' ± and cement with
		an estimated 950 sx of cement.
		(Cirulate)
1/2"	Casing	
		with an estimated 350 sx of
		cement to isolate all water,
		oil and gas zones.
	3/8" 5/8"	

Type of cement and additives will be determined by hole conditions. The intermediate and production casing strings will be tested to 1000 psi.

- 5. <u>PRESSURE CONTROL EQUIPMENT</u>: Blowout preventer stack will consist of double-ram blowout preventer rated to 3000#WP. A sketch of the BOP is attached.
- 6. <u>CIRCULATING MEDIUM</u>: Hole for 13 3/8" conductor pipe will be drilled with a rat hole auger. Mud will

• •

be used as the circulating medium. Mud additives will be used as hole conditions dictate.

- 7. <u>AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT</u>: Full-opening kelly cock, to fit the drill string in use, will be kept on the rig floor at all times.
- 8. TESTING, LOGGING AND CORING PROGRAM:

Samples:	Surface casing shoe to TD
DST:	None anticipated
Logging:	Gamma Ray-Neutron log and other logs
	as recommended by well-site geologist.
Coring:	None anticipated

- 9. <u>ABNORMAL PRESSURES, TEMPERATURES OR HYDROGEN SULFIDE</u>: None anticipated. Maximum bottom-hole pressure should not exceed 1200 psi. Bottom-hole temperature will be about 110°F.
- 10. ANTICIPATED STARTING DATE: Drilling will commence about May 1, 1982. Drilling should be completed within 10 days. Completion operations (perforations and stimulation) will follow drilling operations.







.

TRANSWESTERN GAS SUPPLY COMPANY No.1 Remmele Federal 990'/N 1788'/W Sec.28-65-22E Chaves County, N.M.



BOP STACK

3000 PSI WORKING PRESSURE RAMS TO BE OPERATED DAILY

TRANSWESTERN GAS SUPPLY COMPANY No.1 Remmele Federal 990'/N 1788'/W Sec.28-6S-22E Chaves County, N.M.





RIG LAYOUT

- 1. Substructure
- 2. Catwalk
- 3. Pipe Rack
- 4. Doghouse
- 5. Mud Pits
- 6. Mud Pumps

- 7. Water Tank
- 8. Light Plant
- 9. Reserve Pit
- 10. Trash Pit
- 11. Trailer House
- 12. Production Facilities

REHABILITATION PLAN

	NM 36195 Well Names and No.: 1 Remmele Federal
Subdivision: NW_4^1	, Section <u>28</u> , T. <u>6</u> S., R. <u>22</u> E
CountyChaves	, State <u>New Mexico</u>
Transwestern Gas	Supply fid Company intends to drill a
well on surface	when by William D. McKnight
operator agrees to	o complete the following rehabilitation work if the
well is a produce	
/17 Yes /7 No	Maintain access road and provide adequate drainage from road.
/// Yes /// No	Reshape and seed any area not needed for maintenance of the production facilities.
Other requirement	s:
·····	•
The following wor	k will be completed when the well is abandoned/dry hole:
A /	WELL LOCATION
Ves / No	Pit will be fenced until dry, then filled to conform to surrounding topography.
<u>///</u> Yes <u>/</u> /No	Water bars will be constructed as deemed necessary.
<u>/// Yes /// No</u>	Site will require reshaping to conform to surrounding topography.
177 Yes 17 No	Entire distrubed area will be seeded with the following seed mixture:
	to be Duided hater
, í	ACCESS ROAD
	Access road will be closed, rehabilitated and seeded using the same seed mixture as above.
17 Yes 17 No	Water bars will be constructed on the access road as deemed necessary.
Other requirement	s:
Le	ISSEF
SURFACE O	WNER OPERATOR/LESSEE
Name: <u>W. D. McKn</u>	ightName: <u>Transwestern Gas Supply</u>
Address:	Address: <u>P. 0. Box 2521</u>
City: <u>Roswell</u>	
State: <u>New Mexico</u>	
Phone No.: 623-64	
Date:	Date:

I CERTIFY rehabilitation has been discussed with me, the surface owner:

William W. Mu Knight (Surface owner's signature)

,

This plan covers rehabilitation requirements only and does not affect any other agreements between the lessee/operator and surface owner.

.

